These sorties delivered 2,440.0-tons of ordnance on selected targets within this area of operations. Helicopters lifted 29,362 passengers and 5,609.3-tons of cargo and supplies to fire support bases and outpost positions in the western portion of the Third Marine Division area of operations. 
/~ 

d. One-hundred-and-twenty-six (126) B-52 ARC LIGHT aircraft struck twenty-one (21) tarpets with 3,150-tons of ordnance beinr­expended in sup~ort of the Third Marine Division. 

2. New Developments. None. 

3. Problems Areas. None. 

DECLASSIFIED 

FIRE SuPPORT COORDINATIOn . 

1. COMHAN.D EMPHASIS: